Charles B. Goddard Center

FOR THE VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS, INC.

401 FIRST AVENUE, SW P.O0. BOX 1624 ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA 73402
PHONE 580.226.0909 FAX 580.226.8891 EMAIL: goddardcenter@yahoo.com

Facilities Rental Price List

Gallery Rental using caterer’s tables and chairs:

-$400 (regardless of food or number of galleries used).

Gallery Rental using Goddard tables and chairs:

-$450 (regardless of food or number of galleries used AND regardless of how many
tables and/or chairs used). $150 — each additional day

Tablecloth Rental:

- $10 per table cloth

Theatre:

-$400/day — 1st day, $350/day — each additional day

-additional $50 if more than one performance or event per day due to janitorial needs,
restocking bathroom, emptying trash between events, etc.

-$25/hour — Technical Assistance (with a four hour minimum of $100). $50 per hour on
holidays including holiday weekends when we are closed on Saturday.

Art Studio Building:

-$150 per day, plus $20 per hour staffing fee

Garden Rental:

-$100 without tables and chairs

-$200 with tables and chairs

Dance Studio:

-$50/ hour

Additional Fees:

-Piano Fee - $150

-$100 AV equipment for Galleries, Art Studio, Dance Studio (projector, screen, laptop)
-AV tech for Galleries, Art Studio, Dance Studio $20 /hr (if needed)

-sound equipment for Galleries $50

-After Hours Staff Fee - $20 per hour (minimum of 2 hours) or $40 per hour on holidays
including holiday weekends when we would be closed on Saturday.

-Security Deposit - $200 (refundable if facility is left in acceptable condition)
-Returned Check Fee - $50

(The Goddard Center, a private non-profit organization, reserves the right to refuse rental when activities
involved in rental do not adhere to the Goddard Center Policies. The Goddard Center may not be used for
political or religious purposes.)
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